WHEREAS, he Subvedplent recognizes the fact Inat this grant is based on a cost share basis with the federal there no 

exceedlng 75%, and the local share being a minimum of 25% of the total project cost, and; 

THEREFORE. he Subgrantee agree! to prwide and make available up to $7,528.25 

Seven thousand five hundred twenty eight dollars) of local monies to be used to meet the 

minimum 25% match requirement for this mitigation grant application. 

The resolution was passed and approved this 28th day of March . 2017 

rIy . . Board oi Supervisors 

Mike Steines. Board of Supervisors